Federal Stimulus fund outlays and  State & Local highway awards expected to increase in 2010

Of the $27.5 billion of Federal funds available for highway projects, $10 - $11 billion expected to be spent in 2010.

Up from the $5.6 billion spent in 2009

2010 YTD state and local highway awards exceed 2009 YTD awards by 32% in the U.S.

By 70% in markets served by NuStar.

2010 Outlook – Asphalt & Fuels Marketing
Expect Improved Asphalt Results due to Tight

Supply and Increased Rack Sales Volumes

Financial Overview

15

3/31/10 Pro Forma Revolver Availability

Rate on revolver based on LIBOR plus 50 bps,
currently around  0.85%

Financial Covenant Tests:

Debt-to-EBITDA cannot exceed 5.0 to 1.0 times

Following an acquisition of $100 million or
more, Debt-to-EBITDA  limit  increases to 5.5
times for two consecutive quarters

Revolver Availability &
Credit Ratings/Metrics

16

Total Bank Credit $1,212
Less:
Borrowings (351)
Letters of Credit
Go Zone Financing (56)
Other (8)

Revolver Availability $797

Standard & Poor’s: BBB- (Stable Outlook)

Moody’s: Baa3 (Stable Outlook)

Fitch: BBB- (Stable Outlook)

Debt/EBITDA (Pro-Forma 3/31/10): 3.96x

Debt/Capitalization (Pro-Forma 3/31/10): 38.2%

Credit Ratings/Metrics
(Dollars in Millions)

Pro Forma amounts include $245 million of net proceeds related to the May 19, 2010

equity issuance of 4.4 million limited partner units.

$1.2 billion Credit Facility $351
NuStar Logistics Notes (7.65%) 349
NuStar Logistics Notes (6.875%) 103
NuStar Logistics Notes (6.05%) 236
NuStar Pipeline Notes(5.875%) 257
NuStar Pipeline Notes (7.75%) 264
Other Debt 92

Total Debt $1,652
Total Partners’ Equity 2,676
Total Capitalization $4,328

(Dollars in Millions)

No Significant Debt Maturities Until 2012

2010 $0.8

2011 $0.8

2012 $750*

2013 $495

2014 $0

Thereafter $405

*  Primarily includes maturity of $351 million revolver
balance and $367 million of senior notes

Pro Forma 3/31/10 Capital Structure Pro Forma 3/31/10 Maturities

17

Pro Forma amounts include $245 million of net proceeds related to the May 19, 2010

equity issuance of 4.4 million limited partner units.

No significant debt maturities until 2012 at which time the revolver and some senior

notes become due.

NuStar Senior Note Structure

18

NuStar Logistics, L.P.

$103 Million 6.875% Notes
(Mature July 2012)

$236 Million 6.05% Notes
(Mature March 2013)

$349 Million 7.65% Notes
(Mature April 2018)

NuStar Pipeline Operating
Partnership L.P.

$264 Million 7.75% Notes
(Mature February 2012)

$257 Million 5.875% Notes
(Mature June 2013)

GuaranteeGuarantee

Cross-Company
Guarantee

Large Increase in Internal Growth Capital Expected in
2010 that Will Seed the Next Phase of NuStar’s Growth